2023.11.21-A/1 Page 1 of 12
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
 General-purpose multichannel isolation
 Industrial field bus isolation
Functional
Description
The SCM3725ASA/SCM3728ASA digital isolators by using maturated standard semiconductor CMOS technology and Capacitance pulse isolation
technology, these isolation components provide outstanding performance characteristics and reliability superior to alternatives such as optocoupler

and secondary grounds and provide both positive and negative transients.
Figure 13. Common-mode transient immunity (CMTI) measurement
Ordering Information
Part number Temperature Range Withstand Voltage Rating
(kV rms) Package Number of pins Product Marking Tape &
Reel
SCM3725ASA −40°C ~ +125°C 3 SOP 8 SCM3725ASA
YM 4k/REEL
SCM3728ASA −40°C ~ +125°C 3 SOP 8 SCM3728ASA
YM 4k/REEL
Product marking and date code
SCM3401XYZ:
(1) SCM3401 = Product designation.
(2) X = Version code information (A-Z).
(3) Y = Packaging definition code; S for SOP package,
2023.11.21-A/1 Page 11 of 12
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
(4 )Z = Operating temperature range (C = 0℃ to +70℃, I =-40℃ to +85℃, A =-40℃ to +125℃, M = -55℃ to +125℃) .
(5) YM = Date code for product traceability; Y = code for production year; M = code for production month.
Package Information
2023.11.21-A/1 Page 12 of 12
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
Tape & Reel Information
Note: The minimum order quantity is the minimum packaging quantity the order should be an integer multiple of MPQ.
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: No. 5, Kehui St. 1, Kehui Development Center, Science Ave., Guangzhou Science City, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, P. R. China
Tel: 86-20-38601850 Fax: 86-20-38601272 E-mail: info@mornsun.cn www.mornsun-power.com